

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5795/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2000 in WP 5147/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHREE JAYBHAVANI V.K.S.S.S.MARYADIT &ORS Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent (s)

Date : 12/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.R. Rege, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Nair, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Sakhardande, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.Y. Sakhare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Leave granted.

Pending the disposal of the appeal, the Resolutions of
the first respondent dated 4th December, 1999 and 27th April,
2000 shall remain stayed.

This will not prevent those who voluntarily wish to
subscribe to the scheme in the petition to do so.

The High Court is at liberty to proceed with the
hearing of the petition.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master