

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7187 OF 2001

SHREE JAYBHAVANI V.K.S.S.S.MARYADIT &ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(application for impleadment)

Date: 10/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

for State of

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Maharashtra

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for impleadment allowed.

(P.D. Balodi)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master