

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7187 OF 2001

SHREE JAYBHAVANI V.K.S.S.S.MARYADIT &ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing) (With office report)

Date: 06/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.R. Rege, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Sakhardande, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Chitale, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Singh Bhagel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinded, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the civil appeal in the month of July, 2006.

The I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master